



### FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

<b>Specification Number</b>	H25066 (Port & Cheese Hamper)
<b>Version Number</b>	1
<b>Date</b>	23/07/2025

**NOTE:** Information is accurate at the time of writing. For more details, please refer to individual packaging.

For any enquiries, please contact [customerservices@spicersofhythe.com](mailto:customerservices@spicersofhythe.com)

Product Description			
Product Name	Vista Alegre Fine Ruby		
Description of Product	Complex mature fruits, with a full bodied, smooth, round palate and sweet tannins with a sumptuous long finish. Matured for an average of 3-4 years in oak casks.		
Product Code	FW106 (Supplier) / PORT605B (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Lanchester Wines		
Country of Origin	Portugal		
Ingredients			
Contains <b>SULPHITES</b> .			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		N/A	
Energy (kcal)		N/A	
Fat (g)		N/A	
Fat of which saturates (g)		N/A	
Carbohydrates (g)		N/A	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		N/A	
Protein (g)		N/A	
Salt (g)		N/A	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		Fine Ruby Port	
ABV:		19%	
Country of origin:		Portugal	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		Vegan (N) / Vegetarian (N)	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	N
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	

<b>Soya and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Peanuts and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Nuts and products thereof</b>	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
<b>Sesame and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Lupin and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Milk and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Eggs and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Sulphites and products thereof</b>	C	Y	
<b>Celery and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Mustard and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	37.5cl		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	N/A		
<b>Shelf Life</b>			
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>			
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>			
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Mouse House Vintage		
Description of Product	Vintage Cheddar		
Product Code	LB033 (Supplier) / CHEE602F (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Lymn Bank Farm		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Vintage Cheddar Cheese (MILK) 100%.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1725		
Energy (kcal)	416		
Fat (g)	34.9		
Fat of which saturates (g)	21.7		
Carbohydrates (g)	0.1		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	0.1		
Protein (g)	25.4		
Salt (g)	1.8		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	

<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	C	Y	
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	N/A (Various)		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	N/A		
<b>Shelf Life</b>	Production + 182 Days		
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>	N/A		
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>	Once opened, consume or refrigerate and consume within 3 days.		
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	1-5°C

Product Description			
Product Name	Himalayan Sea Salt & Cracked Black Pepper		
Description of Product	Himalayan Sea Salt & Cracked Black Pepper Savoury Biscuits		
Product Code	20064 (Supplier) / SAV602P (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Farmhouse Biscuits		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Wholemeal <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Sustainable Palm, Rapeseed), Glucose Syrup, Free Range Pasteurised <b>EGG</b> , Cracked Black Pepper, Raising Agents: Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate; Rice Flour, Himalayan Sea Salt, Salt, Flavourings.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		1925	
Energy (kcal)		458	
Fat (g)		16.6	
Fat of which saturates (g)		5.2	
Carbohydrates (g)		65.7	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		5.7	
Protein (g)		8.9	
Salt (g)		1.97	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment.  May Contain
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Eggs and products thereof	C	Y	

<b>Sulphites and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Celery and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Mustard and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	C	Y	Contains Egg. May Contain Milk.
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	100		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	N/A		
<b>Shelf Life</b>	N/A		
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>	Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight.		
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>	Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks.		
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	N/A